
General $2,131,674

Capital Outlay $2,540,781

Special Education $1,129,336

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.362

Owner Occupied $3.048

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.308

Special Education $0.600

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.015

2022 Payable 2023 Levy 
per Thousand

$0

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$29,796Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2022 Payable 2023
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $927,256,301

Owner Occupied $100,070,798

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $115,511,152

Total $1,142,838,251

December 2022 Federal Child Count*

16.0

25.0%

26.4

$48,451Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

8.5

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 145.652

9-12 70.422

152.216

73.505

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 221.782 231.949

Student Data

Fall 2022 PK-12 Enrollment 231

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 2

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 16.5%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 17.7%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.7%

19

Classroom Staff 0.8

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 1,224

Fall 2022 K-12 Fall Enrollment 226

Educational Funds $18,508

Sparsity $29,796

Fall 2022 State Aid Fall Enrollment 226.03

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

14

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

20.4

19.0

19.9

20.6

20.1

38

2022-2023 Profile of Agar-Blunt-Onida School District 58-3

Home County: Sully

*No ACT data displayed when less
than ten students are reported.

PK 5.708 6.228

500 8th St, Onida, SD  57564

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $62,996

as of 1/8/2024



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,710,546

PK Instruction $33,395

Adult Instruction $0

$521,012

$3,592

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $239,958

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $2,612,053

County $27,167

State $121,760

Federal $152,003

Total $2,912,983

$1,214,131

$0

$0

$61,152

$684,759

$0

$0

$74,117

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,275,283 $758,876

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$5,088

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$267,489

$499,976

$86,076

$58

$57,680

$0

$34,554

$0

$0

$0

$626,680

$26,935

$114,615

$11,069

$0

$590

$0

$0

$1,963

$107,625

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$117,901 $1,363 $0

$0 $307,573 $0

$645,147 $197,330 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,592,796

$18,569

$0

$243,828

$346,206

$57,882

$0

$145,523

$19,195

$49,320

$1,288

$0

$0

$152,037

$547,004

$4,626

$0

$50,137

$87,094

$33,507

$0

$59,898

$2,458

$25,107

$2,818

$0

$0

$24,286

$11,703

$10,200

$0

$68,264

$45,599

$23,526

$20,023

$404,188

$47,232

$4,356

$835

$0

$0

$46,270

$184,728

$0

$0

$74,527

$8,911

$2,934

$0

$77,883

$12,742

$81,886

$147

$0

$0

$30,135

$6,020

$0

$0

$2,707

$0

$0

$287,550

$71,347

$34,554

$0

$0

$0

$0

$12,095

$523

$0

$0

$320

$23,236

$1,415

$0

$83,638

$4,449

$6,609

$0

$0

$626,680

$2,069

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Agar-Blunt-Onida School District 58-3

Other Enterprise

$0

$133,436 $166,631

$3,600,547 $1,359,740 $650,878Total Expenditures

$2,626,645 $836,936 $682,196 $473,894 $414,274 $748,940


