

as of 1/8/2024

# 2022-2023 Profile of Agar-Blunt-Onida School District 58-3

500 8th St, Onida, SD 57564 Home County: Sully Area in Square Miles: 1,224

Student Data		Teaching Staff Dat
Fall 2022 PK-12 Enrollment	231	Average Teacher Salary
Fall 2022 K-12 Fall Enrollment	226	Avg Years of Experience
Fall 2022 State Aid Fall Enrollment	226.03	% with Advanced Degrees
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	2	Certified Instructional Staff
December 2022 Federal Child Count*	38	Classroom Staff
% Special Needs Students*	16.5%	
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	17.7%	
District Dropout Rate	0.0%	
District Attendance Rate	95.7%	
Student to Staff Ratio	8.5	
Number of Graduates	19	
* Child Count data not displayed when student co	unt <10.	Teache
** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed	d when > 90%.	

## eaching Staff Data

**American College Test** (ACT) \*

English	19.9
Math	19.0
Reading	20.4
Science	20.6
Composite Score	20.1
Number Tested	14

\*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

**State Aid Teacher Compensation** 

\$48,451

16.0

26.4

0.8

25.0%

Average Teacher Compensation \$62,996

<b>Enrollment Data</b>				
Average Daily Average Da Attendance Membersh				
РК	5.708	6.228		
KG-8	145.652	152.216		
9-12	70.422	73.505		
Total	221.782	231.949		

#### Cost per ADM\*

Educational Funds	\$18,508
* Includes selected expe	nditures from

General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

#### **State Aid Funding**

General Aid	\$0
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$29,796
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$29,796

\* Represents approved amount paid to district.

#### 2022 Payable 2023 **Taxable Valuations**

Total	\$1,142,838,251
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$115,511,152
Owner Occupied	\$100,070,798
Agricultural	\$927,256,301

#### **Ending Fund Balance**

\$2,131,674
\$2,540,781
\$1,129,336
\$0

### 2022 Payable 2023 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.362
Owner Occupied	\$3.048
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.308
Special Education	\$0.600
Capital Outlay	\$1.015
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

# Agar-Blunt-Onida School District 58-3

Revenue by Fund		Other Fund Data				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$2,612,053	\$1,214,131	\$684,759	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$27,167	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$121,760	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$152,003	\$61,152	\$74,117	Food Service	\$133,436	\$166,631
Total	\$2,912,983	\$1,275,283	\$758,876	Other Enterprise	\$1,963	\$5,088

	E	xpenditure by Fur	nd
	General	Capital Outlay	<b>Special Education</b>
K-12 Instruction	\$1,710,546	\$107,625	\$521,012
PK Instruction	\$33,395	\$0	\$3,592
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$267,489	\$57,680	\$114,615
Administration Services	\$499,976	\$0	\$11,069
Fiscal Services	\$117,901	\$1,363	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$307,573	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$645,147	\$197,330	\$0
Transportation Services	\$86,076	\$34,554	\$0
Other Support Services	\$58	\$0	\$590
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$626,680	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$239,958	\$26,935	\$0
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	\$3,600,547	\$1,359,740	\$650,878

# Expenditure by Object Categories\*

	Salary	Benefit	<b>Purchased Service</b>	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,592,796	\$547,004	\$11,703	\$184,728	\$6,020	\$523
PK Instruction	\$18,569	\$4,626	\$10,200	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$243,828	\$50,137	\$68,264	\$74,527	\$2,707	\$320
Administration Services	\$346,206	\$87,094	\$45,599	\$8,911	\$0	\$23,236
Fiscal Services	\$57,882	\$33,507	\$23,526	\$2,934	\$0	\$1,415
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$20,023	\$0	\$287,550	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$145,523	\$59,898	\$404,188	\$77,883	\$71,347	\$83,638
Transportation Services	\$19,195	\$2,458	\$47,232	\$12,742	\$34,554	\$4,449
Other Support Services	\$49,320	\$25,107	\$4,356	\$81,886	\$0	\$6,609
Community Services	\$1,288	\$2,818	\$835	\$147	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$626,680
Co-Curricular	\$152,037	\$24,286	\$46,270	\$30,135	\$12,095	\$2,069
Total Expenditures	\$2,626,645	\$836,936	\$682,196	\$473,894	\$414,274	\$748,940

\*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.